PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6888541

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|------------------------------|----------------|
| KASEYA INTERNATIONAL LIMITED | 09/17/2014 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | KASEYA LIMITED | |
|-----------------|-----------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 2ND FLOOR, COMMERZBANK HOUSE IFSC | |
| City: | DUBLIN | |
| State/Country: | IRELAND | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 15445678 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (435)252-1361

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4355751383

Email: acorwell@mabr.com
Correspondent Name: MIKHAEL MIKHALEV
Address Line 1: 1389 CENTER DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 300

Address Line 4: PARK CITY, UTAH 84098

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | K4051.10046US04 | |
|-------------------------|--------------------|--|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | MIKHAEL MIKHALEV | |
| SIGNATURE: | /Mikhael Mikhalev/ | |
| DATE SIGNED: | 08/27/2021 | |

Total Attachments: 7

source=Assignment - Kaseya International Limited to Kaseya Limited#page1.tif source=Assignment - Kaseya International Limited to Kaseya Limited#page2.tif source=Assignment - Kaseya International Limited to Kaseya Limited#page3.tif source=Assignment - Kaseya International Limited to Kaseya Limited#page4.tif source=Assignment - Kaseya International Limited to Kaseya Limited#page5.tif source=Assignment - Kaseya International Limited to Kaseya Limited#page6.tif

PATENT 506841720 REEL: 057314 FRAME: 0385

source=Assignment - Kaseya International Limited to Kaseya Limited#page7.tif

PATENT REEL: 057314 FRAME: 0386

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3048158

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|------------------------------|----------------|
| KASEYA INTERNATIONAL LIMITED | 09/17/2014 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | KASEYA LIMITED | |
|-----------------|-----------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 2ND FLOOR, COMMERZBANK HOUSE IFSC | |
| City: | DUBLIN | |
| State/Country: | IRELAND | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 71

| Property Type | Number |
|----------------|---------|
| Patent Number: | 8161162 |
| Patent Number: | 8645520 |
| Patent Number: | 7620707 |
| Patent Number: | 7827547 |
| Patent Number: | 8200794 |
| Patent Number: | 8438216 |
| Patent Number: | 8271637 |
| Patent Number: | 8645530 |
| Patent Number: | 8428265 |
| Patent Number: | 8527472 |
| Patent Number: | 8769039 |
| Patent Number: | 8700021 |
| Patent Number: | 8676954 |
| Patent Number: | 8799441 |
| Patent Number: | 8504665 |
| Patent Number: | 8825826 |
| Patent Number: | 8819113 |
| Patent Number: | 8849906 |
| Patent Number: | 8364805 |
| Patent Number: | 8751574 |
| Patent Number: | 8842838 |
| Patent Number: | 8832040 |
| 503001559 | |

PATENT

503001559 REEL: 053884 FRAME: 0987

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Patent Number: | 8862713 |
| Application Number: | 12360227 |
| Application Number: | 12469240 |
| Application Number: | 12499297 |
| Application Number: | 12915338 |
| Application Number: | 12893569 |
| Application Number: | 12983002 |
| Application Number: | 12983029 |
| Application Number: | 13751848 |
| Application Number: | 13075283 |
| Application Number: | 13116223 |
| Application Number: | 13116259 |
| Application Number: | 13074202 |
| Application Number: | 13074213 |
| Application Number: | 13011044 |
| Application Number: | 12980559 |
| Application Number: | 13228670 |
| Application Number: | 13681728 |
| Application Number: | 13681776 |
| Application Number: | 13681824 |
| Application Number: | 13082449 |
| Application Number: | 13405307 |
| Application Number: | 13589543 |
| Application Number: | 13310874 |
| Application Number: | 13479862 |
| Application Number: | 13628901 |
| Application Number: | 13665328 |
| Application Number: | 13677604 |
| Application Number: | 13681635 |
| Application Number: | 13709739 |
| Application Number: | 13866112 |
| Application Number: | 13191686 |
| Application Number: | 13892266 |
| Application Number: | 14078952 |
| Application Number: | 14097351 |
| Application Number: | 14161061 |
| Application Number: | 14162368 |
| Application Number: | 14166916 |
| Application Number: | 14221821 |

PATENT

REEL. 053889 FRAME. 0922

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 14298146 |
| Application Number: | 14304946 |
| Application Number: | 14311324 |
| Application Number: | 14501301 |
| Application Number: | 14474494 |
| Application Number: | 14468741 |
| Application Number: | 14480136 |
| Application Number: | 13169228 |
| Application Number: | 13169261 |
| Application Number: | 14188280 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (866)350-1174

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9728491310

Email: michele.zarinelli@gmail.com

Correspondent Name: RAFFI GOSTANIAN

Address Line 1: 1103 TWIN CREEKS DRIVE

Address Line 4: ALLEN, TEXAS 75013

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | RAFFI GOSTANIAN | |
|--------------------|---------------------|--|
| SIGNATURE: | //Raffi Gostanian// | |
| DATE SIGNED: | 10/01/2014 | |

Total Attachments: 4

source=Assignment_KIL_KLIM#page1.tif source=Assignment_KIL_KLIM#page2.tif source=Assignment_KIL_KLIM#page3.tif source=Assignment_KIL_KLIM#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 053884 FRAME: 0929

PATENT

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

ASSIGNORS:

Kaseya International Limited Channel House 4th Floor, Green Street St. Helier Jersey JE2 4UH State or Country of Formation: British Isles

hereby sell, assign and transfer to

ASSIGNEE:

Kaseya Limited

2nd Floor

Commerzbank House

IFSC

Dublin, Ireland

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the Assignee the entire right, title and interest for the territory of the United States, all foreign countries, and all regional jurisdictions in and to the following items (collectively referred to as the "Invention and Patent Rights"):

(a) any and all inventions and/or improvements related to:

SEE ATTACHED EXHIBIT OF ASSETS

that are described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America that has been prepared for filing, said application being identified by the Practitioner's Docket Number listed at the beginning of this instrument and executed by the Assignors of even date herewith (the "Inventions");

- (b) said application for Letters Patent;
- (c) all patent applications in foreign countries, in regional jurisdictions, and/or pursuant to the Patent Cooperation Treaty for any of the Inventions;
- (d) all applications for extension filed or to be filed for any of the Inventions or for any letters patent, invention registration, utility model, reissue, or other patent rights granted for any of the Inventions;
- (e) all continuation, division, continuation-in-part, renewal, and/or substitute for any of the foregoing applications;
- (f) all rights to claim priority with respect to any of the foregoing applications;
- (g) all the rights and privileges in any and all of the foregoing applications and under any and all letters patent, invention registration, utility model, extension, reissue, or other patent rights that may be granted with respect to any of the foregoing applications or obtained for any of the Inventions, and any reissue or reexamination thereof; and

PATENT

(h) any right, title, or interest in and to any of the Inventions which has not already been transferred to Assignee.

Each Assignor authorizes and requests his/her attorney and/or Assignee to insert here in parentheses (see attached Exhibit of Assets) the filing dates and application numbers of said applications for Letters Patent when known.

Each Assignor warrants that such Assignor has made no assignment of any of the Invention and Rights to a party other than Assignee, and that such Assignor is under no obligation to make any assignment of any of the Invention and Rights to any other party.

Each Assignor agrees that, upon Assignee's request from time to time, such Assignor will:

- (a) promptly provide Assignee with all pertinent facts and documents relating to the Invention and Rights as may be known and accessible to Assignor,
- (b) testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto, and
- (c) promptly execute and deliver to Assignee or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce any of the Invention and Rights which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes of this agreement.

Each Assignor authorizes Assignee:

Kaseya International Limited

- (a) in all countries foreign to the United States of America, to make application in its own name for protection of any of the Inventions and to maintain such protection, and
- (b) for any application for patent or other form of protection for the Inventions, to invoke and claim without further authorization from such Assignor, any and all benefits, including the right of priority provided by any an all treaties, conventions, or agreements.

A copy of this instrument shall be deemed to be a full legal and formal equivalent to any document that may be required in any country in proof of the right of the Assignee to apply for patent or other form of protection for any of the Inventions and to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority.

The Commissioner of Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue any and all patents granted with respect to the Letters Patent of the United States of America mentioned above solely in accordance with the terms of this agreement to the Assignee identified above, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, as the assignee of the entire right, title, and interest therein.

Eamon Dolan, Director

September 17, 2014

Date

| Issued Patents | Patent Applications |
|----------------|---------------------|
| 8161162 | 12360227 |
| 8645520 | 12469240 |
| 7620707 | 12499297 |
| 7827547 | 12915338 |
| 8200794 | 12893569 |
| 8438216 | 12983002 |
| 8271637 | 12983029 |
| 8645530 | 13751848 |
| 8428265 | 13075283 |
| 8527472 | 13116223 |
| 8769039 | 13116259 |
| 8700021 | 13074202 |
| 8676954 | 13074213 |
| 8799441 | 13011044 |
| 8504665 | 12980559 |
| 8825826 | 13228670 |
| 8819113 | 13681728 |
| 8849906 | 13681776 |
| 8364805 | 13681824 |
| 8751574 | 13082449 |
| 8842838 | 13405307 |
| 8832040 | 13589543 |
| 8862713 | 13310874 |
| | 13479862 |
| | 13628901 |
| | 13665328 |
| | 13677604 |
| | 13681635 |
| | 13709739 |
| | 13866112 |
| | 14304946 |
| | 13191686 |
| | 13892266 |
| | 14078952 |
| | 14097351 |
| | 14161061 |
| | 14162368 |
| | 14166916 |
| | 14221821 |
| | 14298146 |
| | 14311324 |
| | 14501301 |
| | 14474494 |
| | 14468741 |
| | 1 11007 11 |

PATENT REEL: 053884 FRAME: 0928

| 14480136 |
|----------|
| 13169228 |
| 13169261 |
| 14188280 |

RECORDED: 08/27/2024

PATENT REEL: 053886 FRAME: 0923